

(Regd. Under Haryana Registration and Regulation of Societies Registration Act, 2012) Shiksha Sadan, 3rd & 4th Floor, Sector-5, Panchkula-134109 Tel: 0172-2590505, 2586026(F) | Website: www.hsspp.in



Dated: 14.08.2024

Ref. No. 8/44-2023(NSQF)/ 10258-59

То

- 1. District Education Officers concerned, Haryana (as per Table-1)
- 2. District Project Coordinator concerned, Samagra Shiksha, Haryana (as per Table-1).

Subject:-

Regarding coverage of new 08 PM SHRI Govt. School (Phase-2) from the academic session 2024-25 under Vocational Education in alignment with National Skills Qualifications Framework (NSQF) in State Haryana under PM SHRI Scheme.

Vocational Education prepares individuals for the current and future labour market and enables them to progress within their occupations and lifelong learning. Vocational Education and training help a person to explore his/her talents and acquire the necessary knowledge and skills to avail livelihood opportunities and perform effectively on the job.

Department/ HSSPP has already been implementing Vocational Education (NSQF) in 1367 Govt. Schools with 15 sectors/skills (01, 02, or 3 sectors/skills in each school) from 2012-13 to 2024-25 under Vocational Education (NSQF). Now the approval of the Ministry of Education, Govt. of India is hereby being conveyed to you for coverage of 08 new PM SHRI Govt. School for phase-2 under Vocational Education in alignment with the National Skills Qualification Framework (NSQF):

Table-1

| Li | List of 08 PM SHRI Schools (Phase-2) covered under Vocational Education from the Academic Session 2024-25 | | | | | | | | | | | |
|----|---|--------------------|------------|------------------------|---|------------------------|---------------------------------|--|--|--|--|--|
| S# | Name of District | Name of Schools | UDISE Code | Sector 1 | Job Role 1 | Sector 2 | Job Role 2 | | | | | |
| 1 | BHIWANI | GSSS BHANGARH | 6130700702 | Beauty and Wellness | Assistant Beauty Therapist | IT/ITeS | Domestic Data Entry Operator | | | | | |
| 2 | CHARKI DADRI | GSSS CHHAPAR | 6220300902 | Retail | Retail Store Operations Assistant | Beauty and Wellness | Assistant Beauty Therapist | | | | | |
| 3 | FARIDABAD | GSSS SAMAYPUR | 6190106202 | Retail | Retail Store Operations Assistant | IT/ITeS | Domestic Data Entry Operator | | | | | |









(Regd. Under Haryana Registration and Regulation of Societies Registration Act, 2012) Shiksha Sadan, 3rd & 4th Floor, Sector-5, Panchkula-134109 Tel: 0172-2590505, 2586026(F) | Website: www.hsspp.in



List of 08 PM SHRI Schools (Phase-2) covered under Vocational Education from the Academic Session 2024-25

| S# | Name of District | Name of Schools | UDISE Code | Sector 1 | Job Role 1 | Sector 2 | Job Role 2 |
|----|---------------------|--------------------------|------------|------------------------|--|------------|--|
| 4 | FATEHABAD | GGSSS BHATTU KALAN | 6100300304 | Beauty and Wellness | Assistant Beauty Therapist | IT/ITeS | Domestic Data Entry Operator |
| 5 | KAITHAL | GSSS PABNAWA | 6050401204 | Beauty and Wellness | Assistant Beauty Therapist | Automotive | Four Wheeler Service Assistant 3 |
| 6 | NUH | GSSS PACHGAON | 6200603102 | Automotive | Four Wheeler Service Assistant 3 | IT/ITeS | Domestic Data Entry Operator |
| 7 | PANCHKULA | GSSS SAMLEHRI | 6010402402 | IT/ITeS | Domestic Data Entry Operator | NA | NA |
| 8 | REWARI | GSSS AKERA | 6170500203 | Healthcare | Home Health Aide-Trainee | IT/ITeS | Domestic Data Entry Operator |

In this regard, you are requested to ensure the following:-

- An orientation programme of the respective school Principal, as per details mentioned above, is to be organized by the concerned District Project Coordinators (as per Table-1) to make aware about the salient features of Vocational Education as mentioned in enclosed **Annexure-I**, before the 27th of August, 2024.
- 2. Direct the concerned School Principal of these Govt. Schools (as per Annexure-I) to ensure the enrolment of a maximum no. of students in skill subjects introduced under Vocational Education and the same is to be updated on the online NSQF portal. The credentials of the School Principal (User name & Password) for login on the NSQF portal will be shared through e-mail separately.
- 3. The coverage of course curriculum must be done by mapping existing Vocational Teachers/Trainers of respective skill from nearby schools/Internal arrangement as per the guidelines issued by this office









(Regd. Under Haryana Registration and Regulation of Societies Registration Act, 2012) Shiksha Sadan, 3rd & 4th Floor, Sector-5, Panchkula-134109 Tel: 0172-2590505, 2586026(F) | Website: www.hsspp.in



vide letter no. 7/2-2020 (HR-NSQF)-9829-50 dated 09/08/2024 (Guidelines enclosed as Annexure-II).

4. The detailed guidelines regarding enrolment of students and transaction of curriculum earlier shared in existing 1248 schools for the academic session 2024-25 vide letter no. 29751-53/SS dated 19.03.2024 would also be applicable for this school covered under Vocational Education (Guidelines enclosed as Annexure-III).

You are requested to comply with these instructions/guidelines in letter & spirit.

DA:- as Above

Associate Consultant (NSQF) for State Project Director HSSPP, Panchkula

Dated: 14.08.2024

Endst. No. 8/44-2023(NSQF)/ 10260-68

A copy of the above is being forwarded to the following for information and necessary action please:-

- 1. Principal of 08 PM SHRI Schools (as per Table-1) with a request to ensure the enrollment of students in skill subjects and the same should be updated on the NSQF online portal (www.nsqfharyana.in). The credentials of the School Principal (User name & Password) for login on the NSQF portal will be shared separately through e-mail.
- 2. Concerned APCs dealing with NSQF, Coordinator, Programme Coordinator, and District Resource Person (DRPs), with a direction to ensure the compliance of above.

Associate Consultant (NSQF) for State Project Director HSSPP, Panchkula









(Regd. Under Haryana Registration and Regulation of Societies Registration Act, 2012) Shiksha Sadan, 3rd & 4th Floor, Sector-5, Panchkula-134109 Tel: 0172-2590505, 2586026(F) | Website: www.hsspp.in



Dated: 14.08.2024

Endst. No.8/44-2023(NSQF)/

A copy of the above is being forwarded to the Board of School Education Haryana, Bhiwani, and Shri Vishwakarma Skill University (SVSU), Palwal, Haryana for information and necessary action please.

Associate Consultant (NSQF) for State Project Director HSSPP, Panchkula

CC:

- 1. PA/SPD for kind information of W/SPD, please
- 2. IT Cell, HSSPP for uploading on a website.



